

Penrose B 67

MEASURED DEPTH (FEET)	COURSE LENGTH (HUNDREDS OF FEET)	ANGLE OF INCLINATION (DEGREES)	DISPLACEMENT PER HUNDRED FEET (SINE X 100)	COURSE DISPLACEMENT (FEET)	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT (FEET)
420	4.20	1.00	1.75	7.33	7.33
843	4.23	0.75	1.31	5.54	12.87
1233	3.90	1.00	1.75	6.83	19.70
1613	3.80	1.25	2.18	8.28	27.98
2048	4.35	1.00	1.75	7.61	35.59
2407	3.59	1.25	2.18	7.83	43.42
2806	3.99	2.00	3.49	13.93	57.34
2907	1.01	2.00	3.49	3.52	60.87
3023	1.16	1.25	2.18	2.53	63.40
3400	3.77	1.50	2.62	9.88	73.27
3509	1.09	4.25	7.41	8.08	81.35
3612	1.03	5.00	8.72	8.98	90.33
3825	2.13	3.75	6.54	13.93	104.26
3870	0.45	3.50	6.10	2.75	107.01